技 术 规 格 书
Technical Specification
广东亿昇达科技有限公司
Guang Dong Yi Sheng Da Technology Co., Ltd
制造基地：东莞市塘厦镇沙湖新苑南路1号
Manufacturing Base：No.1, Shahu Xinyuan South Road, Tangxia Town, Dongguan City
热线（Hotline）：400-855-5900 https://www.sz-est.cn
第1页 共21页

第3页 共21页
Page 3 Total 21 pages
I、命名规则（Naming Rules）
EST-BF5V60A-96CH
EST 公司名称（Company Name）
BF
设备系列编号（Equipment series number）：
能量回馈型分容测试系统（Energy Feedback Battery Capacity Testing System）
5V60A
单通道电压等级（Single Channel Voltage Rating）：5V
单通道电流等级（Single Channel Current Rating）：60A
96CH 通道数（Number of channels）：96CH
II、外观（Appearance）
设备外观/MM：宽×深×高：2000×1050×1850（仅供参考，请以实物为准）
Equipment appearance/MM：width×depth×height：2000×1050×1850
（For reference only, please refer to the actual product）
广东亿昇达科技有限公司
Guang Dong Yi Sheng Da Technology Co., Ltd
技 术 规 格 书
Technical Specification
第4页 共21页
Page 4 Total 21 pages
III、概述（Overview）
EST 回馈型电池分容系统由 广东亿昇达科技有限公司 自主研发，本产品用于电池在生产或
实验中的寿命老化测试和质量控制，系统模块化设计，通道单点独立，独立风道热稳定性高。充电
时，设备通过 PWM 技术给电池进行充电，提高系统效率，降低损耗。放电时，由设备将电池的
能量馈入电网，实现能量回馈，给客户带来收益。
The EST Feedback Battery Capacity Testing System is independently developed by Guangdong Yishengda Technology
Co., Ltd. This product is used for life aging testing and quality control of battery in production or experiments. The system is
modular in design, with single point independence of channels, and high thermal stability of independent air ducts. When
charging, the device uses PWM technology to charge the battery, improving system efficiency and reducing losses. When
discharging, the device feeds the energy of the battery into the power grid, achieving energy feedback and bringing benefits to
customers.
1、系统说明（System Description）
该系统由 5 部分组成，分别为 ACDC 双向电源、DCDC 双向电源、电池、中位机、上位机
软件（客户端软件+BTSDA数据分析软件+服务器+调试软件）。
The system consists of 5 parts, includes ACDC bidirectional power supply, DCDC bidirectional power supply, battery,
mid-level computer, and upper computer software (client software + BTSDA data analysis software + server + debugging
software).
PC 电 脑：用于安装上位机软件；
PC computer: used to install upper computer software;
上位机软件：包含工步编辑、数据分析、校准和老化测试等功能；
Upper computer software: includes functions such as step editing, data analysis, calibration and aging testing;
中 位 机：数据储存、数据交换、具有掉电保护功能；
Mid-level computer: data storage, data exchange, with power-off protection function;
DCDC 模块：将电池信息上传到中位机，实现对电池的充电、放电及检测功能；
DCDC module: uploads battery information to the Mid-level computer, achieving the functions of charging, discharging
and detecting the battery;
ACDC 模块：实现交直流能量双向转换。
ACDC module: achieving bidirectional conversion of AC and DC energy.
广东亿昇达科技有限公司
Guang Dong Yi Sheng Da Technology Co., Ltd
技 术 规 格 书
Technical Specification
第5页 共21页
Page 5 Total 21 pages
如图所示，电池检测系统主要由交流配电、ACDC、DCDC 模块等组成，ACDC-DCDC 和 DCDC-ACDC
模块实现交直流转换，DCDC 模块主要对不同的电池进行充放电。
As shown in the figure, the battery detection system mainly consists of AC distribution, ACDC, DCDC modules, etc. The
ACDC-DCDC and DCDC-ACDC modules achieve AC/DC conversion, while the DCDC module mainly charges and
discharges for different batteries.
2、产品特点（Product Features）
※ 高可靠（More reliable）
1. 采用前进风后抽风的方式，延长风扇寿命；
Adopting the method of forward and backward ventilation to extend the lifespan of the fan;
2. 优良的风道设计，提高散热性能；